

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. _____

RICHARD HANCHETT and TRENAM, KEMKER, SCHARF
BARKIN, FRYE, O'NEILL & MULLIS, P.A.

Petitioners

vs.

TECHNICAL PACKAGING, INC.

Respondent

On Appeal from the Second District Court of Appeal
State of Florida

PETITIONERS' BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

F. WALLACE POPE, JR.
FBN : #124449
JOHNSON, POPE, BOKOR,
RUPPEL & BURNS, LLP
P.O. BOX 1368
Clearwater, FL 33757
(727) 461-1818
(727) 441-8617
Attorneys for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 1

THE OPINION OF THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT
OF APPEAL 3

 A. The "Accrual" Holding 3

 B. The "Abandonment Defense" Holding 4

ARGUMENT 5

 I. Conflict Regarding the Accrual Holding 5

 II. Conflict Regarding the "Abandonment" Holding 8

CONCLUSION..... 9

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 10

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases:

<i>Abbott Laboratories, Inc. v. General Electric Capital</i> , 765 So. 2d 737 (Fla. 5th DCA 2000).....	7
<i>Barbara G. Banks, P.A. v. Thomas D. Lardin, P.A.</i> , 938 So. 2d 571 (Fla. 4th DCA 2006).....	7
<i>Coble v. Aaronson</i> , 647 So. 2d 968 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994).....	4,8
<i>Eldred v. Reber</i> , 639 So. 2d 1086 (Fla. 5th DCA 1994)	8
<i>Estate of Tensfeld v. Tensfeld</i> , 839 So. 2d 720 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003)	6
<i>Holiday Furniture Factory Outlet Corp. v. State</i> , <i>Dep't of Corr.</i> , 852 So. 2d 926 (Fla. 1st DCA 2003).....	3,6
<i>J.J. Gumberg Co. v. Janis Services, Inc.</i> , 847 So. 2d 1048 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003)	7
<i>Lenahan v. Russell L. Forkey, P.A.</i> , 702 So. 2d 610 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997)	9
<i>Medical Jet, S.A. v. Signature Flight Support-Palm Beach</i> , <i>Inc.</i> , 941 So. 2d 576 (Fla. 4th DCA 2006).....	7-8
<i>Pennsylvania Ins. Guar. Ass'n v. Sikes</i> , 590 So. 2d 1051 (Fla. 3d DCA 1991)	5
<i>Rollins, Inc. v. Butland</i> , 951 So. 2d 860 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006)	3
<i>Segall v. Segall</i> , 632 So. 2d 76 (Fla. 3d DCA 1964).....	5,8
<i>State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co. v. Lee</i> , 678 So. 2d 818 (Fla. 1996).....	3

Zitrin, M.D., P.A. v. Glaser, 621 So. 2d 748 (Fla. 4th DCA
1993) 8

Statutes:

Section 95.11(3)(k), Fla. Stat. (2002) 1

Section 95.11(2)(b), Fla. Stat. 2

Section 95.031(1), Florida Statutes 5
